

Uneekor Announces Exciting Contests and Prizes at the 2025 PGA Show

Closest-to-Pin Challenge and Head-to-Head Scramble Tournament with Chance to Win EYE MINI Portable Launch Monitor

Irvine, California – <u>Uneekor</u>, a leader in golf simulation technology, is excited to announce a series of contests and giveaways during the 2025 PGA Show in Orlando, FL. Attendees will have the opportunity to showcase their skills, win incredible prizes, and explore Uneekor's innovative golf solutions.

Up to five EYE MINIs and other exclusive prizes will be awarded throughout the event. Here's what participants can look forward to:

Closest-to-Pin Challenge:

Date: Wednesday, January 22 and Thursday, January 23

Time: 3:00 p.m. - 5:00 p.m. **Location**: Uneekor Booth #2143

Prizes:

- Two EYE MINIs are available each day
- The individual who hits the ball closest to the pin during the day will win an EYE MINI.
- The first hole-in-one of the day automatically wins an EYE MINI.
- Any additional hole-in-ones will only be considered for the closest to pin contest. In the event of multiple hole-in-ones, there will be a playoff.

GameDay Network Play Team Bracket Challenge:

Date: Friday, January 24 Time: 11:00 a.m. - 1 p.m.

Location: Uneekor Booth #2143

Format: Head-to-head Scramble team competition, 3 holes, on **Uneekor's New GameDay Software Participants**: Teams selected exclusively from **PGA University Management Programs** across the country

Prizes:

• The winning team's school will receive an EYE MINI and all of Uneekor's latest software.

• Each team member will receive an exclusive prize package.

University PGA Management Programs interested in participating in the GameDay Network Play can contact **Brian Kang at** <u>b.kang@uneekor.com</u> for more details and to register their teams.

GameDay Software: Redefining Golf Simulation

After years of development and high anticipation, Uneekor is proud to exhibit **GameDay Software**, a revolutionary platform that will transform the way golf simulation is experienced.

Key Features of GameDay:

- **4K Course Play**: Immerse yourself in stunning, realistic recreations of the world's most iconic courses.
- **Online Competitive Play**: Connect with golfers worldwide to compete in live tournaments or friendly matches, bridging players across demographics and skill levels.
- Multiplayer Connectivity: Play alongside friends or challenge new rivals, creating a community-driven experience.
- **Dynamic Practice Modes**: Hone your skills with customizable options like short game drills, putting challenges, and the Oasis driving range.
- Monthly Course Releases: Keep the gameplay fresh with two new courses added per month, ensuring endless excitement.

###

About Uneekor

Uneekor is a trailblazer in golf simulation technology, dedicated to revolutionizing the way golfers train and play. With a commitment to innovation and excellence, we bring together cutting-edge engineering and advanced software to deliver unparalleled performance analysis and enhancement tools. With over two decades of experience creating solutions in-house, Uneekor sets the standard for simulators trusted by everyone from beginners to pros.

At Uneekor, we understand the needs of golfers and strive to exceed their expectations with our unrivaled expertise and dedication to quality. Our range of products, including launch monitors, simulators, and performance software, offers golfers of all levels the opportunity to elevate their game and master their passion.

Join us as we continue to push the boundaries of golf simulation technology and empower players worldwide to achieve their highest potential.

For more information visit www.uneekor.com.

About PGA Golf Exhibitions

The PGA Show, PGA Buying & Education Summit and PGA Show Connects are organized by PGA Golf Exhibitions (part of RX) and the PGA of America. Since its inception in 1954, the PGA Show has grown into the largest annual business event for the global golf industry. Regional PGA Show Buying & Education Summits and the PGA Show Connects digital platform connect the industry year-round and drive business leading up to the annual PGA Show. Learn more at PGAShow.com and follow us on Twitter, Instagram and Facebook.

About the PGA of America

The PGA of America is one of the world's largest sports organizations, composed of nearly 28,000 PGA Professionals who work daily to grow interest and inclusion in the game of golf. For more information about the PGA of America, visit PGA.com and follow us on Twitter, Instagram and Facebook.

Media Contact:

Katrina Salon Proof PR 231.709.0755 katrina@proof-pr.com